

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.952 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.17439 of 2023

Teju Gulabrai Dasani & Ors. Appellants.

Vs.

Smt Shakuntala Arjun Liman & Ors. Respondents.

Ms Shruti Kumbhar i/by Prakash Nichani for appellants.

Mr Amit Sale i/by Tukaram Shendge for respondents.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 28 March 2024.

P.C. :

Since the arguing counsel for the appellant is in personal difficulty, as reported, adjourned to **10.05.2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]