

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 952 OF 2023

Mr. Teju Gulabrai Dasani And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Shakuntala Arjun Liman And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17439 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 952 OF 2023

Mr. Teju Gulabrai Dasani And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Shakuntala Arjun Liman And OthersRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Tukaram Shendge, for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 28th November, 2024

P.C. :

None for the Appellant, Stand Over to 18/12/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)