

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.952 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17439 OF 2023**

Mr. Teju Gulabrai Dasani & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Smt. Shakuntala Arjun Ltd & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Ronak M. Utagikar h/f Mr. Sagar Kursija for the Appellants.
Mr. Tukaram Shendge for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 & 7b to 7c.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of the Appellants' Advocate, whose arguing counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 18th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)